## **Deuel County Zoning**

PO Box 606 Clear Lake, SD 57226-0606 Phone 605-874-8562 Fax Number 605-874-1306

Deuel County Planning Commission and Board of Adjustment Joint Meeting with the Deuel County Commissioners Commissioners' Meeting Room, Courthouse Monday, November 28, 2022 10:00 a.m.□

Agenda

<b>3</b> -1-1-1
□ Call meeting to order.
□ Appointments:
Convene Jointly as Planning Commission and Board of County Commissioners
10:00 a.m. Public Hearing to consider Ordinance B2022-01-01 An Ordinance Amending Ordinance B2004-01 Article XII General Regulations, Section 1215.03 Wind Energy System requirements
Public Comment
10:15 a.m. Public Hearing to consider Ordinance B2022-01-02 An Ordinance Amending Ordinance B2004-01 Article XI Zoning Districts, Section 1102.04 Commercial/Industrial Conditional Uses adding Cannabis Cultivation Facility
Public Comment
□ Other business that may come before the Board. □ Motion to adjourn.

It is the policy of Deuel County not to discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us know in advance if special accommodations are needed.

Next meeting: Regular Meeting, Monday, December 12, 2022